

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18345

Date sent

14/03/2018

Subject

Student Enrolments 2005/6 to2017/18

Details of enquiry

1. In the period between academic year 2005/2006 and 2017/2018 how many students enrolled to your Psychodynamic Couple Psychotherapy course PCTCT001 (previously D59C)?
2. How many of these students qualified successfully?
3. How many of these students, being enrolled in the above mentioned period, were refused a qualification?
4. How many of these students, being enrolled in the above mentioned period, pulled out voluntarily before gaining a qualification?
5. How many terms did each of the students qualifying successfully spend enrolled to the course before qualification?
6. How many terms did each of the students not qualifying successfully spend enrolled to the course?
7. How many students on the course lodged a formal complaint or initiated a grievance procedure during this period?

Response Sent

1. In the period between academic year 2005/2006 and 2017/2018 how many students enrolled to your Psychodynamic Couple Psychotherapy course PCTCT001 (previously D59C)?
[The Psychodynamic Couple Psychotherapy course PCTCT001 \(previously D59C\) only commenced in academic year 2012/2013.](#)
[24 students enrolled on the course in this period.](#)
2. How many of these students qualified successfully?
[8 students qualified successfully.](#)
3. How many of these students, being enrolled in the above mentioned period, were refused a qualification?
[1 student was refused a qualification.](#)
4. How many of these students, being enrolled in the above mentioned period, pulled out voluntarily before gaining a qualification?
[9 students withdrew before gaining a qualification.](#)

5. How many terms did each of the students qualifying successfully spend enrolled to the course before qualification?
 - 1 student spent 6 terms enrolled.
 - 3 students spent 7 terms enrolled.
 - 3 students spent 8 terms enrolled.
 - 1 student spent 10 terms enrolled.

6. How many terms did each of the students not qualifying successfully spend enrolled to the course?
 - 1 student spent 0.2 terms enrolled.
 - 2 students spent 1 term enrolled.
 - 3 students spent 4 terms enrolled.
 - 2 students spent 6 terms enrolled.
 - 1 student spent 10 terms enrolled.

7. How many students on the course lodged a formal complaint or initiated a grievance procedure during this period?

We do not hold this data electronically for the period prior to September 2015 and to manually examine our archived files for the period 2005-2015 would require resources in excess of 3 – 4 workdays which is outside the scope of this request..

We can confirm that no formal complaints or grievance procedures were initiated during the period 2012 to 2017